Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

1/11/2023

1/11/2023

1/11/2023
1/11/2023
1/11/2023
1/11/2023
1/11/2023
1/11/2023

1/11/2023
1/11/2023

1/11/2023
1/11/2023
1/11/2023
1/11/2023
1/11/2023

1/11/2023

1/11/2023

1/11/2023
1/11/2023
1/11/2023
1/11/2023
1/11/2023

RMP23-000132

RMP23-000131

RMP23-000133

RMP23-000134

1460 GOLF RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

3 BURNING TREE RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3401 WELLINGTON CT
3207 CENTRAL RD
2703 OWL LN

BERDNICK ST/
ROHLWING RD

4412 EUCLID AVE

1 OLD SAYBROOK ON
AUBURN

3989 W ALGONQUIN RD
3300 KIRCHOFF RD
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
2403 CARDINAL DR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

2491 YARROW LN
3600 DOVE ST
5200 NEWPORT DR
2505 BIRCH LN
2100 GOLF RD

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
FAMILY PROBLEM

PUBLIC SERVICE

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

JUVENILE NUISANCE
STATION REPORT
911 WRONG NUMBER
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/12/2023 10:59:37 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/11/2023 APPROX LOC:1649 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
1/11/2023 APPROX LOC: 4899 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED

BARKER AVE
1/11/2023 RMP23-000135 2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY  STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/11/2023 2101 HICKS RD UNKNOWN PROBLEM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/11/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/11/2023 3265 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/11/2023 RMP23-000138 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/11/2023 RMP23-000136 3600 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE
1/11/2023 RMP23-000137 3600 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/11/2023 APPROX LOC:126 BENT WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CREEK CT
1/11/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/11/2023 APPROX LOC:1865 POLK WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

AVE
1/11/2023 5140 SUNSET DR SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/11/2023 2114 HAWK LN FRAUD ACTIVITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/11/2023 RMP23-000139 4511 KINGS WALK DR AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/11/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  PARKING COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/11/2023 RMP23-000140 1460 GOLF RD THEFT
1/11/2023 FINCH CT / OWL DR RECKLESS DRIVING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/11/2023 2702 ST JAMES ST CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/11/2023 2402 ROHLWING RD AMBULANCE CALL

1/12/2023 10:59:37 AM
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